(SLRs) to answer seven research questions. These questions investigate the proposed solutions for state-of-
the-art QC and its impact on future network security. Based on the seven (7) outlined research questions,
this study systematically selected and reviewed one hundred and thirty four (134) research studies published
from 2016 to 2023 with a focus on QC for quantum information processing. The results of this SLR
establish a knowledge base for modern QC applications to guarantee network security in quantum-enabled
network communications.